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U-19 Championship
2022/23 1st round, Match #1

Monday, 22.08.2022, 11:00, "Kniazha Arena", Shchaslyve. 28°C.

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

5 : 0

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

1 Tvardovskyi Denys (C)
2 Pushkarov Oleh
3 Rosputko Oleksandr
4 Savchenko Roman
5 Buleza Andrii
6 Losenko Ivan
7 Yushchenko Oleksandr
8 Khromei Mykhailo
9 Pohorilyi Vladyslav
10 Siheiev Kyrylo
11 Mykytyshyn Artur

Substitutes
12 Barchenko Denys
13 Chuiko Oleh
14 Bashmarin Oleksandr
15 Oharkov Mykola
16 Drozd Anton
17 Yanovich Yevhen
18 Tsukanov Viktor
19 Veklenko Artem
20 Demchenko Anton

Coach
Ratulutra Oskar

13 Potimkov Ihor
21 Hurenko Rostyslav (C)
3 Makukha Ivan
4 Khokhlov Vadym
99 Sahiienko Oleksandr
23 Kozlovskyi Denys
77 Honcharov Volodymyr
6 Sabalaiev Artem
30 Mukshymenko Kyrylo
11 Plichko Oleksii
8 Obinaiia Samuel

Substitutes
12 Ivannikov Kyrylo
44 Skrynnyk Stanislav
17 Nyzhnyk Artem
25 Valiiev Valentyn
26 Kondratiuk Denys
10 Matevosian Ishkhan
7 Baranov Danylo

Coach
Melnyk Roman

Referee:
Ochkurenko Artem
Assistant 1:
Asmakovets Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Rudenko Danylo
4th Official:
Hordynskyi Artem
Referee Observer:
Zubarev Oleh
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U-19 Championship, 2022/23, 1st round, Match #1
Monday, 22.08.2022, 11:00, "Kniazha Arena", Shchaslyve. 28°C.

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 5 : 0 «Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
9 Pohorilyi Vladyslav 14'

7 Yushchenko Oleksandr 22'

22' 4 Khokhlov Vadym

4 Savchenko Roman 35'

39' 6 Sabalaiev Artem

46' 6 Sabalaiev Artem
7 Baranov Danylo

9 Pohorilyi Vladyslav 57'

60' 30 Mukshymenko Kyrylo
17 Nyzhnyk Artem

2 Pushkarov Oleh
16 Drozd Anton 62'

5 Buleza Andrii
15 Oharkov Mykola 62'

67' 99 Sahiienko Oleksandr
10 Matevosian Ishkhan

6 Losenko Ivan
17 Yanovich Yevhen 70'

8 Khromei Mykhailo
18 Tsukanov Viktor 70'

11 Mykytyshyn Artur
13 Chuiko Oleh 74'

9 Pohorilyi Vladyslav 74'

81' 21 Hurenko Rostyslav
25 Valiiev Valentyn

81' 11 Plichko Oleksii
26 Kondratiuk Denys

9 Pohorilyi Vladyslav 90'
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